of the Invoice is not timely received (“Event of Default”), Customer agrees that the unpaid balance of the Invoice shall bear interest equal to nine 9% per annum.  Interest shall be computed for the 
actual number of days elapsed on the basis of a year consisting of three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  Upon an Event of Default, Customer shall pay Customer its costs of collection and enforcement 
of this Agreement which shall include court costs, reasonable attorneys’ fees and legal expenses 

6. Limitation of Liability and Waiver: COMPANY SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER, AND CUSTOMER HEREBY WAIVES